
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1141
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2012
PLATFORM AT SIROHI STATION
Patel Shri Devji

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction work of platform number 2 at Sirohi Road railway station is pending due to lack of budget;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the funds allocated/spent thereon so far; and

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the Railways to complete the said work in a time-bound manner?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): The construction work of platform No. 2 has been taken up at Sirohi Road station. This work has been taken up as a part of Keshav Ganj-Swaroop Ganj (26.48 km) Patch doubling project and position of budget & expenditure is maintained as a part of the overall project. The latest anticipated cost of the doubling project is Rs.118.57 crore. An amount of Rs. 35.00 crore has been allocated to the project during the financial year 2012-13. So far, an expenditure of Rs. 24.03 crore has been incurred on this project.

(c): The construction work of Platfrom No. 2 at Sirohi road station has been taken up and is likely to be completed by June, 2013.
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